
Notice of Plaintiff’s Motion re Supplemental Authority

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

EASTERN DIVISION

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

v.

IFC CREDIT CORPORATION,

Defendant.

Case No.  07  C  3155

Magistrate Judge Jeffrey Cole

NOTICE OF MOTION

Motion for Leave to File Supplemental

Authority

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on August 6, 2008, at 8:30 a.m., or as soon thereafter as

counsel may be heard, Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission will appear before the Honorable

Judge Jeffrey Cole, in the courtroom usually occupied by him, Room 1838 of the United States

District Court for the Northern District of Illinois, 219 South Dearborn, Chicago, Illinois, and

present the FTC’s Motion for Leave to File Supplemental Authority, which will be filed and

served contemporaneously with this notice, on August 1, 2008.

Dated: August 1, 2008 FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

Steven M. Wernikoff

Federal Trade Commission

55 West Monroe, Suite 1825

Chicago, IL 60603

Tel: (312) 960-5630

Fax: (312) 960-5600

LOCAL COUNSEL

s/ Robert J. Schroeder

ROBERT J. SCHROEDER

MAXINE R. STANSELL

DAVID M. HORN

Federal Trade Commission

915 2nd Avenue, Ste. 2896

Seattle, WA 98174

Tel: (206) 220-6350 

Fax: (206) 220-6366 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF



Notice of Plaintiff’s Motion re Supplemental Authority

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Robert J. Schroeder, one of the attorneys for the FTC in this matter, hereby certify that

I will serve the appended motion upon the following counsel for Defendant IFC by filing the

motion electronically through the Court’s ECF system, which notifies each of them by email:

Beth Anne Alcantar balcantar@ifccredit.com 

Vincent Thomas Borst vtborst@askborst.com 

David Alexander Darcy adarcy@askounisdarcy.com 

Debra Rose Devassy ddevassy@skounisdarcy.com

Stephen Charles Schulte sschulte@winston.com, ECF_CH@winston.com 

Jeffrey Mark Wagner jwagner@winston.com, ECF_CH@winston.com

Justin Leinenweber jleinenweber@winston.com

and that I will send it directly by email to:

Peter Deeb, pdeeb@fpdb.com

and that I will take these steps no later than today, August 1, 2008.

s/ Robert J. Schroeder

_________________________________

ROBERT J. SCHROEDER


